NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT



Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application (Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

		☐ Place of Use		WATER RESOURCES
	(Check one or more)	□ Point of Diversion	n	RECEIVED
		☐ Use Made of Wat	ater	JAN 2 1 2021
		File I	No. <u>46121</u>	KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
	Name of applicant: Lar	y L. Stucky		
	Address: 1528 Cimarro	n Road	Busespaar # Visos so	and a contract the contract of the contract of the
	City, State and Zip: Mc	Pherson, KS 67460	n ad alabha lancointe nas	a mumicousui out each mom ora aigin in
	Phone Number: (620)	04-4701	E-mail address: cst	ucky@mtelco.net
	Phone Number: (620) \$		E-mail address: cst	COMASO ON STAN - INSIGNOUS CONTRACTOR
				nt
	What is your relationsh	ip to the water right; 🛛 c	owner ☐ tenant ☐ age	COMASO ON STAN - INSIGNOUS CONTRACTOR
	What is your relationsh Name of water use cor	p to the water right; 🛭 c	owner ☐ tenant ☐ age	COMASO ON STAN - INSIGNOUS CONTRACTOR
	What is your relationsh Name of water use cor Address: 1528 Cimarro	ip to the water right; 🛛 or respondent: <u>Larry L. & Ci</u> n Road	owner ☐ tenant ☐ age	COMASO ON STAN - INSIGNOUS CONTRACTOR
	Name of water use cor Address: 1528 Cimarro City, State and Zip: Mc	respondent: Larry L. & Con Road Pherson, KS 67460	owner □ tenant □ age	nt □ other? If other, please explain
	What is your relationsh Name of water use cor Address: 1528 Cimarro	respondent: Larry L. & Con Road Pherson, KS 67460	owner □ tenant □ age	COMASO ON STAN - INSIGNOUS CONTRACTOR
	Name of water use cor Address: 1528 Cimarro City, State and Zip: Mc	respondent: Larry L. & Con Road Pherson, KS 67460	owner □ tenant □ age	nt □ other? If other, please explain
	What is your relationsh Name of water use cor Address: 1528 Cimarro City, State and Zip: Mc Phone Number: (620) \$ The change(s) propose	respondent: Larry L. & Cinner Road Pherson, KS 67460 04-4701 d herein are desired for	owner tenant age Cindy Lou Stucky E-mail address: csturthe following reasons (ple	nt □ other? If other, please explain
3.	What is your relationsh Name of water use cor Address: 1528 Cimarro City, State and Zip: Mc Phone Number: (620) \$ The change(s) propose	respondent: Larry L. & Cinner Road Pherson, KS 67460 04-4701 d herein are desired for	owner tenant age Cindy Lou Stucky E-mail address: csturthe following reasons (ple	nt other? If other, please explain
	What is your relationships when the change of water use con Address: 1528 Cimarro City, State and Zip: Mc Phone Number: (620) State Change (620) S	respondent: Larry L. & Cinner Road Pherson, KS 67460 04-4701 d herein are desired for	owner tenant age Cindy Lou Stucky E-mail address: csturthe following reasons (ple	nt other? If other, please explain
	Name of water use con Address: 1528 Cimarro City, State and Zip: Mc Phone Number: (620) SThe change(s) propose Filing a new application battery of two wells.	respondent: Larry L. & Cinner Road Pherson, KS 67460 04-4701 d herein are desired for	owner tenant age	nt other? If other, please explain

4. The presently authorized place of use is:

JAN 2 1 2021

Owner of Land — NAME: CNS Land LLC, Attn: Larry & Cindy Stucky

ADDRESS: 1528 Cimarron Road, McPherson, KS: 67460 OF AGRICULTURE

		X	X.S.	NE	=1/4	Aug.	1	NV	V1/4	V.		SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
11	218	3W													34	34	34	27.9	129.9	
14	218	3W	38	1	40	32.5	35	37	27	40	ib nati	1801	e larg	No. up					250.5	
		6 1/2	ig Sag	1000		anu.r	oly and	eniqu	79.81	els e	art.	2 84	plenta	i bata	un O.		SIFE	-Mana	mpare 9	

List any other water rights that cover this place of use. 40517, 41185, 42508, 46119, 47209, 47467, 48341

Owner of Land — NAME: Harold D. & Pearl L. Zerger

ADDRESS: 1674 Cherokee Road, Moundridge, KS 67107

				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
11	218	3W	3										- 4330	145 S			3	7.5	10.5	
14	21S	3W		38	400					1.18		a yila							38	
														189		ous l	Site of	pun Tr	Benjarin	

List any other water rights that cover this place of use. <u>40517</u>, <u>41185</u>, <u>42508</u>, <u>46119</u>, <u>47209</u>, <u>47467</u>, <u>48341</u>

(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)

5. It is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land — NAME: NO CHANGE

ADDRESS:

				NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
										-						ribrosi			
					11.1						-			137					
-													184 0	2007	TO SALE	- IOW	00.01	e or	
					Gent In		NEGÓTA I	Waster St	endino	theat				100	15 16 18	de un	Alund	la stan Di	ar ords

List any other water rights that cover this place of use.

Owner of Land — NAME: NO CHANGE

ADDRESS:

				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
						No.			-										
				Live										34.2				1-0000	s. July
			NE .			THE CHIEF	210	- SADA	72		per VI	mag	- 170	5-0-	TA.H	20.598		Ottool	

List any other water rights that cover this place of use.

File No.	46121

List all presently	authorized	point(s) of diversion:				
Presently author			Million form		o eddlo odi po	mara a
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarte
		, Township				
		ounty, Kansas, 1111				
		Authorized Quantity				
		D No GP			feet We	est)
☐ This point will	I not be char	nged This point will	l be changed	as follows:		
Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if change	ge is requeste	ed) Geo-cente	The second fractions	
		Quarter of the				Quarte
of Section	11	, Township	21	South, Range	3W	(E/W
in McPherson	C	ounty, Kansas, <u>1226</u>	_ feet North _	1434 feet West of S	outheast corne	er of section
Proposed Rate _4	70 GPM (LT	D) Proposed Quantity _	29.5 AF	manager of the state of the sta		
This point is:	Additional We	ell 🛛 Geo Center List o	ther water righ	nts that will use this point 4	16119	aner all
Presently author	rizad point o	f divorcion:			A mire allocate	COMPANIA
Fresently autilor	izeu point o	OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		0 1 111		Quart
One in the		Quarter of the				
		Quarter of the				
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only:	Computer II	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity __ D No. GP	_ feet North _	South, Range feet West of S	outheast corne	er of section
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: □ This point wil	Computer II	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity	_ feet North _ S I be changed	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows:	outheast corne	(E/Mer of section
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: This point wil Proposed point One in the	Computer II I not be char of diversion:	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity O No GP nged	_ feet North _ S I be changed ge is requeste SE	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the	outheast corne	(E/Mer of section
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: This point wil Proposed point One in the	Computer II I not be char of diversion:	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	_ feet North _ S I be changed ge is requeste SE	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the	outheast corne	(E/Mer of section
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: This point will Proposed point of One in the of Section in McPherson	Computer II I not be char of diversion: NW 11	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity O No GP nged	_ feet North _ PS I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 feet North _	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: ed)	outheast corne	(E/Mer of section
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: This point will Proposed point One in the of Section in McPherson Proposed Rate	Computer II I not be chain of diversion: NW 11 Computer II	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	_ feet North _ PS I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 feet North	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the South, Range 1167 feet West of S	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner	(E/Mer of section
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: This point will Proposed point One in the of Section in McPherson Proposed Rate	Computer II I not be chain of diversion: NW 11 Computer II	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity O No GP nged	_ feet North _ PS I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 feet North	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the South, Range 1167 feet West of S	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner	(E/Ver of section
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: This point will Proposed point of One in the of Section in McPherson Proposed Rate This point is:	Computer II I not be chain of diversion: NW 11 Co	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	_ feet North _ PS I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 feet North	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the South, Range 1167 feet West of S	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner	(E/Mer of section
of Section in Authorized Rate _ (DWR use only: This point will Proposed point One in the of Section in McPherson Proposed Rate This point is: Presently author	Computer II I not be chare of diversion: NW 11 Contact	, Township bunty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	_ feet North _ S I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 _ feet North _ other water right	South, Rangefeet West of Sfeet North as follows:Quarter of theSouth, Range1167feet West of Sts that will use this point 4	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner	er of section est) Quart (E/M
of Section	Computer II I not be char of diversion: NW 11 Co	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	_ feet North _ S I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 _ feet North _ other water right	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the South, Range 1167	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner	er of section est) Quart (E/W
of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: This point will Proposed point of One in the of Section in McPherson Proposed Rate This point is:/ Presently authorical one in the of Section	Computer II I not be chan of diversion: NW 11 Co	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	_ feet North _ PS I be changed ge is requeste	South, Rangefeet West of Sfeet North as follows: ed)	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner 46119	er of section est) Quart (E/Mer of section Quart (E/Mer of section
of Section	Computer II I not be char of diversion: NW 11 Co Additional We	, Township punty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity D No GP nged	feet North PS I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 feet North other water right	South, Rangefeet West of Sfeet North as follows:Quarter of theSouth, Range 1167feet West of SQuarter of theSouth, Range feet West of SSouth, Range feet West of S	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner 46119	er of section est) Quart (E/Wer of section Quart (E/Wer of section
of Section	Computer II I not be char of diversion: NW 11 Co Additional We	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	feet North S I be changed ge is requeste	South, Rangefeet West of Sfeet North as follows:Quarter of theSouth, Range 1167	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner 46119	(E/Mer of section Quart (E/Mer of section Quart (E/Mer of section
of Section	Computer II I not be char of diversion: NW 11 Co Additional We rized point or	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity D No GP nged	feet North PS I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 feet North other water right	South, Rangefeet West of Sfeet North as follows: ed)	outheast corner feet We SE 3W outheast corner 46119	Quart Quart Quart (E/W er of section
of Section	Computer II I not be char of diversion: NW 11 Co Additional We rized point or Co Computer II I not be char	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	feet North PS I be changed ge is requeste	South, Rangefeet West of Sfeet North as follows:Quarter of theSouth, Range1167feet West of SQuarter of theSouth, Rangefeet West of Sfeet West of Sfeet North as follows:	sE 3W outheast corne 46119 outheast corne feet We	Quart Quart Quart (E/W er of section
of Section	Computer II I not be changed diversion: NW 11 Computer II Additional Westized point of Computer II I not be changed diversion:	, Township	feet North PS I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 feet North other water right feet North I be changed ge is requeste	South, Rangefeet West of Sfeet North as follows: ed)	outheast corner feet We // SE 3W outheast corner 46119 outheast corner feet We	Quart (E/Wer of section
of Section	Computer II I not be char of diversion: NW 11 Co Additional We rized point or Computer II I not be char of diversion: SE	, Township ounty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity _ D No GP nged	feet North PS I be changed ge is requeste SE 21 feet North other water right feet North I be changed ge is requeste NW	South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the South, Range 1167 feet West of S Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the Quarter of the as follows: Quarter of the Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	outheast corner feet We // SE 3W outheast corner 46119 outheast corner feet We // SE	Quart Quart (E/Wer of section Quart (E/Wer of section (E/Wer of section Quart (E/Wer of section

11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used. NA - No well to be abandoned by change.

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY 2021

		File No. <u>46121</u>
12.	The presently authorized use of water is for <u>Irrigation</u>	purposes.
	It is proposed that the use be changed to NO CHANGE	purposes ECEIVED
13.	If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how	the consumptive use will not be increased 2021
		KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
	TA 7 GS RUNG	Authorized AZO GPM Authorized Folia
	(Please show any calculations here.)	ioc sid i Denning of real thy sning still in
14.	It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced	to NO CHANGE (acre-feet or million gallons).
15.	It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced	d to NO CHANGE gallons per minute (c.f.s.).
16.	The application must include either a topographic map or detailed pl 1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the log Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section me should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following the section of the section	O Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence, cation of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion out to be shown. The presently authorized place of use lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
	a. If a change in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed	, show:
	 The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances must be shown. Please be certain that the information sho Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application. 	
	2) If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the I domestic wells, within ½ mile of the proposed well or wells. mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are	Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and
	3) If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mai and ½ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown	iling addresses of all landowner(s) $\frac{1}{2}$ mile downstreamn.
	b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed p certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the info	
17.	Attach documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will n local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information us necessary information as necessary information as necessary information as necessary information.	mation may include statements, plats, geology reports
	Change relates to the same local source of supply – Equus Beds Aqu	uifer.
	Change will not impair existing water rights as minimum well spacing	requirements will be met.
	Los de la company de la compan	Constitution of the section of the s
	The second control of	Of the Responding to the control of
18.	If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regidentify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. Strequest should be granted. Attach documentation showing that gran will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.	State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the

File No.	46121
----------	-------

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water <u>before</u> the chief engineer approves this application is a violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil penalties shall be not less than \$100 nor more than \$1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married. Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

I declare that I am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that I represent all such owners and am

authorized to make this application on their behalf, and complete. By filing this application I authorize the chief as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.	engineer to pe	rmanently re	educe the	e quantity of w	ater and/o	or rate o	of div	ersion
Dated at Moundridge	, Kansas, this _	18th	day of	Janua	ly	, 20	2	1.
7 am 1 Stuck,					/			
(Owner)				(Spouse)				
Larry L. Stucky for CNS Land, LLC								
(Please Print)				(Please Pri	nt)			
(Owner)				(Spouse)		T		
(Please Print)				(Please Pri	nt)			
(Owner)				(Spouse)				
(Please Print)				(Please Pri	nt)			
State of Kansas County of McPherson SS	Notal	ERIC RECT ry Public - State opires 6-27	of Kansas					
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was significantly, 20_21	gned in my p	resence and	d sworn	. 1	5	18	_ da	ay of
My Commission Expires 6-27-24				Notary Pub	lic			
		MINISTER V						

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set forth in the schedule below:

(1)	Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	\$100
(2)	Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	.\$200
(3)	Application to change the place of use.	\$200

Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.

WATER RESOURCES

JAN 2 1 2021

File	e N	0.4	61	21
------	-----	-----	----	----

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water <u>before</u> the chief engineer approves this application is a violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil penalties shall be not less than \$100 nor more than \$1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married. Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

I declare that I am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that I represent all such owners and am

authorized to make this application on their behalf, and complete. By filing this application I authorize the chief of as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.	engineer to pe	rmanently reduce th	ne quantity of water and	or rate of diversion
Dated at Mound nide	, Kansas, this	18 day of	January	, 20 2
The second secon	_	Rea	January rl S. Z	erger
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
Harold D. Zerger			Pearl L. Zerger	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of McPherson SS	My App	ERIC RECTOR Notary Public - State of K Expires 6 - 27 - 2	ansas 4	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was significant the state of the st	gned in my p	resence and sworm	to before me this	18 day of
My Commission Expires 6-27-24			Notary Public	

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set forth in the schedule below:

(1)	Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	. \$10	00
(2)	Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet Application to change the place of use. Application to change the use made of the water.	.\$2	00
(3)	Application to change the place of use	.\$2	00
(4)	Application to change the use made of the water	\$3	300

Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.

WATER RESOURCES

JAN 2 1 2021

Application Map - File No. 46121



I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map.

Signature Signature	1-18-21 Date		
New Application Application No. 46/2 To Change: Point of Diversion Place of Use Use Made of Water	Water wells within 1/2 mile of proposed point of diversion include: (type use, owner, address) 1) See Attacked 2) WATER RESOURCES		
Proposed Point of Diversion Existing Points of Diversion Proposed Place of Use Authorized Place of Use	JAN 2 1 2021 KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE		

- Domestic Well
 Harold D. & Pearl L. Zerger
 1674 Cherokee Road
 Moundridge, KS 67107
- Irrigation Well No. 47209
 CNS Land LLC
 Attn: Larry & Cindy Stucky
 1528 Cimarron Road
 McPherson, KS 67460
- Irrigation Well Nos. 40517, 41185, 42508, 47467
 CNS Land LLC
 Attn: Larry & Cindy Stucky
 1528 Cimarron Road
 McPherson, KS 67460
- Domestic Well
 Roger L. & Barbara E. Messenger Family Trust
 1720 Cherokee Road
 Moundridge, KS 67107

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

DOMESTIC WATER WELL OWNER WATER WELL SPACING CONSENT FORM

K.A.R. 5-22-2(e)(4)

I, Harold D. and/or Pearl L. Zerger	_, own a dom	nestic well at 1674		
Name Domestic Water Well Owner Moundridge	KC	67107	Address	
Moundridge,	State	Postal Code	,	
to supply water for domestic needs on 12 / 19 / 1997 .				cted
I understand and acknowledge that _	Larry L. Stu	ucky h	as either filed a change in	
point of diversion application on # for a water permit to beneficial use.	existing wat	cant Name ter permit # <u>4612</u>	or new applica	tion
That the application described the lobattery in the <u>NE</u> 1/4 <u>SW</u> South, Range <u>3</u> West, <u>NE</u> of <u>29.5</u> acre-feet per year at <u>1</u>	1/4 SE McPherson	_1/4 of Section County	11 Township 2 y, and will allow the withdra	1_
The applicant has informed me that is within the minimum required spac well.				
Having full knowledge of the abo complaint with the Chief Engineer, D said well or well battery less than the	ivision of Wa	ater Resources, I	grant my permission to loc	cate
Dated at Moundridge,	Kansas, this Signed by: <u>{</u>	18th day of 6	Danuery 20_2 mestic Well Owner	<u>L</u> .
Witnessed by: Jan a Address: 1528 C im	ISK	reky Rd		
McPherson		67460	WATER RECE	
Telephone: 620 - 504	4-4	701	JAN 2	

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, KS 66502 785-564-6700 www. agriculture.ks.gov



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 26, 2020

LARRY L STUCKY 1528 CIMARRON ROAD MCPHERSON KS 67460

RE:

File No(s). 46121

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application(s) to change the place of use, point of diversion or use made of water for the file number(s) referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application(s) and does not guarantee approval. In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation(s) Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application(s) is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at <u>agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr</u>. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Stafford Field Office at 620-234-5311. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen Baum

New Applications and Changes Unit Supervisor

Water Appropriation Program

Krister a Baum